urtsindia.com www.ecourtsindi

ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 41058/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2018 in RFA No. 46/2015 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

MANOJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.30051/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30052/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 28-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varun Chandiok, Adv. Ms. Suman Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag the matter along with SLP (C)Nos. 9306-9313/2019.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER