SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21516/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2018 in CO No. 788/2012 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

GARJA RAM (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.165495/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.165496/2021-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA NO.165497/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date: 01-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

Mr. Aditya Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Tapan M., Adv.

Mr. Ayush Gupta, Adv.

Mr. G.Ananda Selvam, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Kaundal, Adv.

Mr. Sanchit Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing substitution, abatement is set aside and application for substitution to bring on the record the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.19413 of 2017.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER