SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1083-1089/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2018 in RFA No.84/2013, RFA No.85/2013, RFA No.87/2013, RFA No.91/2013, RFA No.92/2013, RFA No.94/2013 and RFA No.96/2013 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

BRIJ LAL ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2053/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 13-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Viplav Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. The learned counsel for the parties have jointly submitted that the order relied upon by the High Court while passing the impugned order in the case of "NTPC Ltd. (Kol Dam), Barmana Vs. Sewa Dass & Anr. (RFA No.580 of 2012)", has been challenged in Civil Appeal No.19413 of 2017.
- 2. Hence, leave granted.
- 3. Tag alongwith Civil Appeal No.19413 of 2017.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)